Jacobs	Subject STRUCTURE QTY CALCS - FINAL TRACINGS BRIDGE NO. COS-TR252-0.01					COS -TR 252-0.00 (PID 117980) 1 of	17980) of	3
	Author	MJR	Date	10/10/2023	Checker	MAN	Date	10/10/2023

ITEM NO.	202E11203	STRUCTURE REM	40VED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN,	AS PER PLAN		LS		
STEEL RAILING								
Existin	g Bridge Railing Length =	40.00	FT					
	Wt. Per Ft = Wt. Per Side =	80.00 3200	LBS/FT LBS					
	Wt. For 2 Sides =	6400	LBS					
STEEL BEAMS								
Existin	ig Bridge Beam Length = Tune of Beam Section =	40.00 W18X50	FT					
	Wt. of Beam Per FT. =	50.00	LBS/FT	(AISC Dimensions Tool)				
	Total # of Beams =	6.00	LDS					
	1 of at wt. of Beams =	12000	LBS					
STEEL CFS	PA. B/W Exist. Beams =	2.50	FT					
	C.F Length = Type of CF Section =	2.50 W14X34	FT (FIELD DATA, SITE SURVEY)	(Assume Same Length)				
	Wt. of CF Per FT. = Wt. of 1 CF =	34.00 85	LBS/FT LBS	(AISC Dimensions Tool)				
	Total # of CF = Total Wt. of CFs =	20.00	LBS	(Total for the bridge)				
Total Stee Cost of Steel Items t	el Items to be Removed = 10 be Removed Per LB. =	20100 \$1.75	LBS	(Railing+Beams+CF) (Assume)				
Total Cost of Stee	el Items to be Removed =	\$35,175.00						
ASPHALT CONCRETE DE	CK (WEARING COUR	SE REMOVED)						
	Area = Area =	569.00 64	SF SY	(CAD Basemap)				
C	st for Removal Per SY = Total Cost for Removal =	\$5.00 \$320.00		(ODOT Hist. Bid Data)				
TIMBER DECK								
	Timber Dack Area -	569.00	SE	(CAD Bacaman)				
0	Timber Deck Area =	64	SY	(Arrame)				
	Total Cost for Removal =	\$960.00		(remain)				
STONE ABUTMENTS (FA	& RA)							
	Thick. Of Abutments =	2.00	FT	(CAD Basemap)				
н	t. of Courses Removed =	6	FT	(CAD Basemap, Ignore s (Assume Ht. of Abutment	ts)			
Vol. for Remov Vol. for Remov	al of FA Abut. Per CY = al of RA Abut. Per CY =	13	CY CY	(Assume Same As FA)				
Total Vol. for Remo Co	val for Both Abutments = st for Removal Per CY =	26 \$250.00	CY					
	Total Cost for Removal =	\$6,500.00						
Total Cost fo	r Items to be Removed =	\$45,000.00		Rounded to the nearest 5	к			
ITEM NO.	503E11101	COFFERDAMS AN	ND EXCAVATION BRACING, J	AS PER PLAN	LS			
LOCATION	LENGTH (FT.)	AVG. EX. GROUND EL.	BOT. FTG. EL.	AVG. RETAINED HEIGHT (FT.)	DEPTH ¹ (FT)	TOTAL HEIGHT (FT.)	TOTAL AREA (SF.)	
NORTHEAST NORTHWEST	35.00 30.00	801.50 803.00	794.47 796.46	7.03 6.54	14.06 13.08	7.03 6.54		246.05 196.2
SOUTHEAST SOUTHWEST	30.00 30.00	802.00 803	794.47 796.46	7.53 6.54	15.06 13.08	TOTAL AREA = UNIT COST (\$/SF)		442.25 \$25.00
1 - ASSUMES 2 TIMES TH	E RETAINED HEIGHT					TOTAL COST =		\$12,000.00
ITEM NO.	503E21300	UNCLASSIFIED E	XCAVATION	LS	-			
For excavation of soil for co	nstruction of substructure	e units. Engineer Judg	ement.	\$15,000.00				
LOCATION	LENGTH (FT.)	WIDTH (FT.)	PLAN AREA ¹ (SF)	AVG. EX. GROUND EL	BOT. FTG. EL	. DEPTH (FT.)	VOLUME (CY)	
REAR ABUT. FOOTING FWD. ABUT. FOOTING	54.9167 49.0000	3.00 3.00	284.58 255.00	807.50 807.50	796.46 794.47	11.04 13.03	116.36 123.06	
						TOTAL = UNIT COST (\$/CY)	239.42 \$50.00	
1- PER C&MS 503						COST =	\$12,000.00	
TTEM NO. Refer to Geotechnical Report	507E00150 t by TTL dated May 9. 2	STEEL PILES HP1 023	0X42, DRIVEN	FT				
Rear Abutment:								
	Estimated Length = No. Pilar =	50.00	FT					
	Total Length (Rear) =	400.00	FT					
Forward Abutment:	Estimated Lanak	70.00	177					
	No. Piles =	7.00	ET					
	Total Lengui (Fwu) -	- 490.00	F1					
	Total Length (Abut.) =	890.00	FI					
	i otal Length =	- 890.00	171	-				
	TOTAL	. 890	FI	1				
TIEM NO. Refer to Geotechnical Report	507E11100 t by TTL dated May 9, 2	STEEL PILES HP1 2023	10X42, FURNISHED	FT				
Rear Abutment:								
	Furnished Length = No. Piles =	55.00 8.00	FT					
	Total Length (Rear) =	440.00	FT					
Forward Abutment:	Furnished Length =	75.00	FT					
	No. Piles = Total Length (Fwd) =	7.00	FT					
	Total Length (Abut.) =	965.00	FT					
	Total Length :	965.00						
	TOTAL	965	FT	7				
FEMNO	207502200	STEEL BODYTE O	n suore					
HEM NO.	507E93500	STEEL POINTS OF	R SHOES	EA				
	IOTAL	15		-				
ITEM NO.	509E10000	EPOXY COATED	REINFORCING STEEL	LBS				
				Pa /	TOTAL	a]	
CONCRTE ITEM				RATIO (LB/CY)	CONCRETE VOLUME (CY) (LBS)		
CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, CLASS QC1 CONCRETE,	SUPERSTRUCTURE ABUTMENT, INCLUDI	NGFOOTING						
					Total =	18487	SEE REINFORCING STEEL SCHEDU	LE
TIEM NO.	510E10000	DOWEL HOLES W	VITH NONSHRINK, NONMETA	ILLIC GROUT	EACH			

Total Area = 12 EACH

Jacobs

Subject	STRUCTURE QTY CALCS -	FINAL TRACING	Project	COS -TR 252-0.00 (PID 11	7980)	_	
BRIDGE NO. CO	IS-TR252-0.01		Sheet #	2	of	3	
Author	MIR	Date	10/10/2023	Checker	MAN	Date	10/10/2023

EACH

ITEM NO.	511E31611	CLASS QC2 CON	CRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE		сч				
Deck			-						
	O/O Deck Width =	= 24.00	FT						
	Length :	47.65	FT (Face to Face of Backwall)						
Avera	ge Topping Thickness	9.18	IN (Calculated in Screed Spreadsh	leet)					
Ave Addition	Skew Ange : al Tonning Thickness :	30	deg (+/-) IN						
	Volume, [A] :	= 35.9	CY						
Backwall			170						
1	Backwall Width :	1.000	FT						
	Backwall Height : No. of Backwalk :	2.1817	FT						
	TO, OI DICKWING	2.0000							
	Volume, [B] =	- 4.48	CY						
	TOTAL, [A] + [B] :	= 39	CY	I					
ITEM NO.	511E43510	CLASS QC1 CON	CRETE, ABUTMENT, INCLUDE	NG FOOTING	CY				
DEAD ADJUDIENT OCL	DITMENT FOOTS	c							
ALAN ADOTALIATI - QUIT	derman (100)	Unit		Length (FT)	Width (FT)	Height (FT)	CAD Measured (sf)	Volume (cy)	
	Abutr	nent Footing		54.92	3.00	3.00	Subtotal [A] =	18.31 19 CY	
FWD ABUTMENT - QC1 A	BUTMENT, FOOTING	3							
	AP	Unit		Length (FT)	Width (FT)	Height (FT)	CAD Measured (sf)	Volume (cy)	
	Abuti	new rooting		47.00	3.00	3.00	Subtotal, [B] =	10.33	
							SUBTOTAL= [A]	+ [B] = 36.00 CY	
FWD ABUIMENT - QCI A	BUIMENT, NOT INC	LUDING FOOTING		1	Height or Min	1	1		
		Length	Triangular Length		Height	Max Height			
Unit		(if varies) (FT)	(if varies) (FT)	Width (FT)	(if varies) (FT)	(if varies) (FT)	CAD Area (Plan View) (SF)	Volume (CY)	
Rear Breast Wall		28.10		3.00	5.54	5.54		17.30	
Rear North Wingwall		3.86	10.05	3.00	0.00	2.61		2.58	
Rear South Wingwall		4.43	8.48	3.00	0.00	2.21		2.13	
Fwd South Wingwall		6.20	4.26	3.00	0.00	2.60		2.41	
							Subtotal [C] =	51 CY	
							•		
						SUBTOTAL = [C]		51 CY	
						TOTAL = [A] + [B]	- + [C] + [C] =	87.00 CY	
ITEM NO.	512E10100	SEALING OF CO	NCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-U	RETHANE)	SY				
SUBEDSTRUCTURE (BOX	REAM								
Soreas incoroal (BO)	(DESCH)								
	Perimeter = Span Length =	2.18 46.50	FT						
Face	to Face of Abutment	43.04	FT						
	Area Each Side	93.89	51						
Note: Abutment diaphragms	shall not be sealed								
	_								
	101	al Area (Both Sides) =	188.0	SF	_				
	Total	SS Sealing Area, [A] =	= 21	SY]				
SUBSTRUCTURE									
	1		SEALING OF CC	ONCRETE SURFACES (E.	POXY-URETHAN	E)	1		
		Subare	28	Length (FT)	Avg. Exposed Height (FT)	Max Height (FT)	Width (FT)	Area (SY)	
Rear Abutment		Front Face of Abun	nent Stem Wall	28.10	4.000			12.49	
Fwd Abutment		Front Face of Abun	nent Stem Wall	28.10	5.000		- Are	15.61 L [B] = 29 SY	Rouned to nearest 10sy
WINGWALLS									
Sealing Per WW									
				HEIGHT (ET.)					
LOCATION				ESTIMATED FROM					
REAR, LT TOP	CAD AREA (SF)	3.00 WIDTH (FT)	LENGTH (FT) 13.92	PLANS	4.64				
REAR, RT TOP		3.00	12.91		4.30				
FWD, RT TOP		3.00	10.45		3.48 3.49				
REAR, LT SIDE	-	3.00		3.00	1.00				
FWD, LT SIDE	-	3.00		3.00	1.00				
FWD, RT SIDE REAR JT EPONT		3.00	-	3.00	1.00				
REAR, RT FRONT			12.91	5.00	7.17				
FWD. LT FRONT FWD. LT FRONT		-	10.45	4.00	4.64				
REAR, LT BACK			13.92	2.50	3.87				
			12.91	1.25	1.79				
REAR, RT BACK FWD, LT BACK	-		10.45	1.00	1.16				
REAR, RT BACK FWD. LT BACK FWD, LT BACK		-	10.45 10.46	1.00 2.00	1.16 2.32				
REAR, RT BACK FWD. LT BACK FWD, LT BACK	- - Total Wingwa	- - Ils Sealing Area, [C] =	10.45 10.46	1.00 2.00 SY	1.16 2.32				

TOTAL SEALING AREA = [A] + [B] + [C]= 96 SY

 INFINITION
 State
 No.
 Sistenano
 Pressure
 No.
 Sistenano
 Pressure
 No.
 Sistenano
 Pressure
 No.
 Sistenano
 Pressure
 No.
 Sistenano
 Sistenan

Jacobs

Subject	STRUCTURE QTY CALCS	- FINAL TRACING	iS	Project	COS -TR 252-0.00 (PID 11	COS -TR 252-0.00 (PID 117980)			
BRIDGE NO. C	OS-TR252-0.01			Sheet #	3	of	3		
Author	MJR	Date	10/10/2023	Checker	MAN	Date	10/10/2023		

ITEM NO.	516E13400	3/4" PERFOR	RMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	SF
	Pipe Perimeter =	4.57	FT	
	Length =	3.41	FT	
	Area =	16	SF	
ITEM NO.	516E13901	2" PREFORM	IED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	SF
RA, Left Wingwall	Rear Abutment Diap. Ht. =	2.610	FT	
	Rear Abutment Width =	3.464	FT	
	Area =	9.041	SF	
RA, Right Wingwall	Rear Abutment Diap. Ht. =	2.210	FT	
	Area =	7.656	SF	
FA, Left Wingwall				
	Rear Abutment Diap. Ht. = Rear Abutment Width =	2.170 3.464	FT FT	
	Area =	7.517	SF	
FA, Right Wingwall	Rear Abutment Diap. Ht. =	2.600	FT	
	Rear Abutment Width =	3.464	FT	
	Area =	9.007	SF	
	TOTAL	33	SF	I
ITEM NO.	516E14020	SEMI-INTEG	RAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOIN	T <u>ERI</u> FT
	TOTAL =	59	FT	1
ITEM NO.	516E41100	1/8" PREFOR	MED BEARING PAD, TYPE CDP	EA
	SEE BDM 2023 S.30	6.4.2.1		
	TOTAL =	12	EA	
HEM NO.	TOTAL -	ELASTOMER 24	C BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAP	
ITEM NO.	517E72306	RAILING (DE	EP BEAM RAIL WITH STEEL TUBU	J LARBACKUP AND TYPE 2 STEEL POSTS) FT
	Total Length (Left Railing) =	50.8696	FT	
	Total Length (Right Railing) =	50.8696	FT	
ITEM NO	TOTAL =	PREFARRIC	FT	
11111110	210120000	TREPADRIC.	ATTED GEOCOMI CONTE DIRALI	и.
	Total Length of PGD = Est. Ht. of Drain =	62.20 6.00	FT FT	
	Total =	42.000	SY	
TIEM NO.	<u>518E22500</u> Length (ca. Side) =	43.04	FT	н
	No. Posts (Each Side) =	2.00 9.00		
	Upturn Length (Ea. Post) = Total =	1.50 114	SEE VIEW C-C ON DS-1-92 FT	1
ITEM NO.	530E00600	SPECIAL - ST	RUCTURES: WELDED DEFOMED	MRE CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT SF
	A	1200.000	CE2	ARDAN METER AN ADDIVISION BY AN ADDIVISION OF SC
	Area =	1200.000	31'	Januar alle fullo, kultura de l'oneareat model arj
ITEM NO.	613E41200	LOW STRENG	GTH MORTAR	α ^γ
	Location Rear Abutment	Length (FT.) 54.92	Height (FT.) 9.95	Wath 107 Wath 207 Velame (CV) 1.00 199 221.601.91
	Fwd Abutment	49.00	12.03	1.00 34.05 254.346046
	volume =	206	UI .	